

Dream Reflexology, LLC Terms and Conditions Effective November 15, 2023

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using the services provided by Dream Reflexology, LLC, you agree to comply with and be bound by these terms and conditions.

2. Services

Dream Reflexology, LLC provides reflexology, somatic coaching, and related workshops and educational offerings. The specifics of these services and any associated fees are outlined in separate agreements.

3. Booking and Cancellation Policy

Clients are required to adhere to the booking and cancellation policies of Dream Reflexology, LLC, as communicated at the time of scheduling an appointment. If an appointment needs to be rescheduled for any reason, the client may contact

704-798-6170 by text or phone 24+ hours before the appointment time with an explanation and request of a different time within two weeks of the appointment they are rescheduling.

4. Confidentiality

Dream Reflexology, LLC respects and assures the confidentiality of every client and prospective client.

5. Code of Conduct

Clients are expected to comport themselves in a respectful manner before, during, and after their sessions at Dream Reflexology, LLC. Any disruptive or suggestive behavior/remarks will result in termination of services immediately and in perpetuity.

6. Payments

Payment for services is due at the time of booking an appointment, unless otherwise agreed upon in advance. Dream Reflexology, LLC accepts credit card, Paypal, Apple Pay, Cash & Check.

7. Disclaimer

Dream Reflexology, LCC is not a medical practice. Services are for relaxation and better body-awareness and balance. Dream Reflexology LLC's services do not include diagnosis/treatment of specific medical conditions, or advice regarding medications. Reflexology is not a substitute for medical treatment, but it may be a complement to most types of therapy. Consult a physician prior to booking your appointment if you have concerns or questions about how reflexology can benefit your specific condition.

8. Amendments

Dream Reflexology, LLC reserves the right to update or modify these terms and conditions at any time. Clients will be notified of any changes.

9. Governing Law

These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of North Carolina. Any disputes arising from or in connection with these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Rowan County, NC.

10. Contact Information

For any inquiries or concerns regarding these terms and conditions, please contact Dream Reflexology, LLC at 120a East Innes Street, #6. Salisbury, NC 28144 or at 704-798-6170.